Contents

Preface
Glossary

1 Setting the scene
Bucharest, 1974
Mexico City, 1984
Evolving perceptions
Themes and agendas for Cairo

2 Preparing for the ICPD
Background
The six Expert Group Meetings
Regional Conferences
ICPD PrepCom II, May 1993
General discussion at PrepCom Il
Abortion
Quantitative goals
Resources for the new World Population Plan of Action
The UN General Assembly, November 1993

3 The third Meeting of the ICPD’s Preparatory Committee
Population growth
Other key elements of the Programme of Action
A bold, visionary document

11

13
17
20
21
25

30
30
31
33
38
42
43
45
45
46

51
52
53
58



The Politics of Population

Children by choice not chance
The third Prepcom

How important were the “ifs”?
The position of the Vatican

How many divisions has the Pope?
Abortion

The Guns of August, 1994
Objections from the Islamic states
Islam and the Vatican

Anti-US feelings

Views within the US

Further shenanigans

The Opening of the Cairo Conference
Brundtland and Bhutto
The “third woman”: Dr Nafis Sadik

The Controversy over Abortion

The speeches of the plenary debates

The battle over paragraph 8.25

Some signs of agreement

The final text

Definition of reproductive health: another
hard-fought issue

Concluding business

The Empowerment of Women

After the Earth Summit

The NGO Treaty on Population, Environment
and Development

The Women’s Declaration on Population Policies

WEDO and the women’s caucus

The NGO Forum

The delegates’ response to the empowerment
of women theme

Adolescence
Looking closer at the draft

International Migration
Chapter X of the draft
Family unification

60
61
65
66
67
69

72
72
79
80
81
85

95

101
104
109
116
119

121
127

129
134

135
135
139
142

146

152
158

165
167
171



Contents

10 Population Stabilisation
Beyond just numbers
Support for the goal of population stabilisation
The Asian nations
The African states
Drafting vs plenary sessions

11 Resources
Differing priorities

12 Closing Session — Looking Ahead
The 49th General Assembly

Appendix A: Summary of the Programme of Action
of the International Conference on Population and
Development

Appendix B: United Nations General Assembly
Resolution 49/128: Report of the International
Conference on Population and Development

Appendix C: Cairo Programme of Action:
Chapter IV, Gender Equality, Equity and
Empowerment of Women

Notes

Index

175
176
178
181
184
185

190
198

201
207

211

236

242

248

252



