Contents

Pre	tace	8
Glossary		11
1	Setting the scene	13
	Bucharest, 1974	17
	Mexico City, 1984	20
	Evolving perceptions	21
	Themes and agendas for Cairo	25
2	Preparing for the ICPD	30
	Background	30
	The six Expert Group Meetings	31
	Regional Conferences	33
	ICPD PrepCom II, May 1993	38
	General discussion at PrepCom II	42
	Abortion	43
	Quantitative goals	45
	Resources for the new World Population Plan of Action	45
	The UN General Assembly, November 1993	46
3	The third Meeting of the ICPD's Preparatory Committee	51
	Population growth	52
	Other key elements of the Programme of Action	53
	A bold, visionary document	58

The Politics of Population

	Children by choice not chance	60
	The third Prepcom	61
	How important were the "ifs"?	65
	The position of the Vatican	66
	How many divisions has the Pope?	67
	Abortion	69
4	The Guns of August, 1994	72
	Objections from the Islamic states	72
	Islam and the Vatican	79
	Anti-US feelings	80
	Views within the US	81
	Further shenanigans	85
5	The Opening of the Cairo Conference	88
	Brundtland and Bhutto	88
	The "third woman": Dr Nafis Sadik	95
6	The Controversy over Abortion	101
	The speeches of the plenary debates	104
	The battle over paragraph 8.25	109
	Some signs of agreement	116
	The final text	119
	Definition of reproductive health: another	
	hard-fought issue	121
	Concluding business	127
7	4	129
	After the Earth Summit	134
	The NGO Treaty on Population, Environment	
	and Development	135
	The Women's Declaration on Population Policies	135
	WEDO and the women's caucus	139
	The NGO Forum	142
	The delegates' response to the empowerment	
	of women theme	146
8	Adolescence	152
	Looking closer at the draft	158
9	International Migration	165
	Chapter X of the draft	167
	Family unification	171

Contents

10	Population Stabilisation	175
	Beyond just numbers	176
	Support for the goal of population stabilisation	178
	The Asian nations	181
	The African states	184
	Drafting vs plenary sessions	185
11	Resources	190
	Differing priorities	198
12	Closing Session — Looking Ahead	201
	The 49th General Assembly	207
o	pendix A: Summary of the Programme of Action of the International Conference on Population and	
L	Development	211
App	pendix B: United Nations General Assembly	
F	Resolution 49/128: Report of the International	
C	Conference on Population and Development	236
Арр	pendix C: Cairo Programme of Action:	
	Chapter IV, Gender Equality, Equity and	
E	Empowerment of Women	242
Notes		248
Ind	ex	252